

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.5580 OF 2026**

Devendra Mukund DewasthalePetitioner

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr.V.A. Gangal a/w Shweta Parab for the Petitioner.

Mr.O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Mr.M.M. Pable, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1 Issue notice to Respondents, by making it returnable on 29/04/2026.

2 The learned Addl. GP waive notice on behalf of State.

3 At the request of the learned Addl. GP, he is permitted to file Affidavit in Reply within a period of four weeks from today and Rejoinder is permitted to be filed within a period of 2 weeks thereafter.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]