

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 5580 OF 2026

Devendra Mukund Dewasthale .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra through its .. Respondents
Secretary and others

...

Mr. V. A. Gangal for the Petitioner.
Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl GP a/w Mr. M.M. Pable, AGP for
Respondent - State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 9th JUNE 2026.

P.C:-

Since some of the writ petitions involving a similar issue are heard by us and we have closed them for judgment and hence we direct listing of the writ petition on 09/07/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)